

Whatcom County

COUNTY COURTHOUSE 311 Grand Avenue, Ste #105 Bellingham, WA 98225-4038 (360) 778-5010

Agenda Bill Master Report

File Number: AB2025-781

File ID:

AB2025-781

Version:

Status: Approved

File Created:

10/27/2025

Entered by: LBruner@co.whatcom.wa.us

Department:

Council Office

File Type:

Resolution

Assigned to:

Council (Special)

Final Action: 12/01/2025

Agenda Date:

12/01/2025

Enactment #: RES 2025-041

Related Files:

Primary Contact Email: lbruner@co.whatcom.wa.us

TITLE FOR AGENDA ITEM:

Resolution certifying amounts to be levied by Whatcom County taxing districts to the County Assessor

SUMMARY STATEMENT OR LEGAL NOTICE LANGUAGE:

RCW84.52.070

Certification of levies to assessor.

- (1) It is the duty of the county legislative authority of each county, on or before the 15th day of December in each year, to certify to the county assessor the amount of taxes levied upon the property in the county for county purposes, and on or before the first Monday in December the respective amounts of taxes levied by the board for each taxing district, within or coextensive with the county, for district purposes.
- (2) It is the duty of the council of each city having a population of three hundred thousand or more, and of the council of each town, and of all officials or boards of taxing districts within or coextensive with the county, authorized by law to levy taxes directly and not through the county legislative authority, on or before the thirtieth day of November in each year, to certify to the county assessor the amount of taxes levied upon the property within the city, town, or district for city, town, or district purposes.
- (3) If a levy amount is certified to the county assessor after the applicable deadline in subsection (1) or (2) of this section, the county assessor may use no more than the certified levy amount for the previous year for the taxing district. The subsection (3) does not apply to state levies or when the assessor has not certified assessed values as required by RCW 84.48.130 at least

twelve working days before November 30th.

HISTORY OF LEGISLATIVE FILE

Date: Acting Body: Action: Sent To:

12/01/2025 Council (Special) APPROVED

Aye: 7 Buchanan, Byrd, Donovan, Elenbaas, Galloway, Scanion, and Stremler

Nay: 0

Attachments: Proposed Resolution, Substitute Resolution for 12.1.2025, Exhibit A

 PROPOSED BY: CLERK OF THE COUNCIL **INTRODUCED:** <u>December 1, 2025</u>

WHATCOM COUNTY COUNCIL

Kaylee Galloway, Council Chair

WHATCOM COUNTY, WASHINGTON

RESOLUTION NO. 2025-041

CERTIFYING AMOUNTS TO BE LEVIED BY WHATCOM COUNTY TAXING **DISTRICTS FOR COLLECTION IN 2026 TO THE COUNTY ASSESSOR**

WHEREAS, pursuant to the provisions of RCW 84.52.070, it is the duty of the Whatcom County Council to certify to the County Assessor the amount of taxes levied upon the property in the County for County purposes and the respective amounts of taxes levied by the board for each city, town and taxing district within or coextensive with Whatcom County in 2025, for city, town, or district purposes.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, the Whatcom County Council hereby certifies to the Whatcom County Assessor the respective amounts of taxes levied by the board for each taxing district as outlined in Exhibit A to this resolution; and

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, in making such certification the Council is relying on information provided by the taxing districts; and

BE IT FINALLY RESOLVED, should the valuation of one or more districts change significantly, the County Assessor, with permission of the taxing district, is hereby authorized APPROVED this 1st

ATTEST: WHA to adjust the amount of taxes levied, upon written notification to the Whatcom County Council.

1st day of December, 2025.

APPROVED AS TO FORM:

Approved by Kimberly Thulin 10.31.2025/lb Kimberly Thulin, Civil Deputy Prosecutor

DISTRICT	REGULAR LEVY	_			EXCESS LEVY		
City of Bellingham	Levy Request:	\$	32,632,850.00	T	Levy Request:	1	
	Refund:	\$	185,822.00	25%	Refund		-
	Other:				Other		
City of Blaine	Levy Request:	\$	1,561,693.00		Levy Request:		
	Refund:	\$	5,109.15	62333	Refund		
	Other:				Other		
City of Everson	Levy Request:	\$	373,804.60		Levy Request:		
	Refund:	\$	1,886.22		Refund		
	Other:				Other		
City of Ferndale	Levy Request:	\$	2,300,000.00		Levy Request:		
	Refund:	\$	4,775.65	3(3)	Refund		
	Other:				Other		
City of Lynden					Levy Request:		
and a contract of	Levy Request:	\$	4,180,213.84		BOND	\$	823,116.00
	Refund:	\$	11,298.32		Refund		
	Other:				Other:		
City of Nooksack	Levy Request:	\$	208,253.65	+	Levy Request:		
	Refund:	\$	1,745.47		Refund		
	Other:				Other		
City of Sumas	Levy Request:	\$	756,012.93		Levy Request:		
	Refund:	\$	5,489.08		Refund		
	Other:				Other		
Cemetery Dist #1	Levy Request:	\$	2,300.00		Levy Request:		
	Refund:	\$	4.29		Refund		
	Other:				Other		
Cemetery Dist #2	Levy Request:	\$	6,965.07		Levy Request:		
	Refund:	\$	93.56		Refund		
	Other:	 			Other		
Cemetery Dist #3	Levy Request:	\$	8,079.46		Levy Request:		
•	Refund:	\$	122.98		Refund		
	Other:		122.38	r	Other	<u> </u>	
Cemetery Dist #4	Levy Request:	\$	44,458.87		Levy Request:		
Carriery with the	Refund:	\$	203.87		Refund	 	
	Other:		203.87		Other		
				2535			
Cemetery Dist #5	Levy Request:		\$0		Levy Request:		
	Refund:				Refund	<u> </u>	
	Other:				Other		

DISTRICT	REGULAR LEVY				EXCESS LEVY		
Cemetery Dist #6	Levy Request:	\$	146,725.00		Levy Request:		
	Refund:	\$	275.00		Refund		
	Other:				Other		
Cemetery Dist #7	Levy Request:		\$0		Levy Request:		
	Refund:				Refund		
	Other:	†			Other	1	
Cemetery Dist #8	Levy Request:	\$	7,222.67		Levy Request:		
	Refund:	\$	47.14		Refund		
	Other: New Const	\$	18.00		Other		
Cemetery Dist #9	Levy Request:	\$	52,053.38		Levy Request:	 	
	Refund:	\$	245.34		Refund		
	Other:				Other		
Cemetery Dist #10	Levy Request:	\$	191,329.11		Levy Request:		
	Refund:	\$	429.90		Refund	\vdash	
	Other:	† *	423.30		Other	<u> </u>	
Cemetery Dist #11	Levy Request:	\$	9,938.63		Levy Request:		**************************************
cometery bise in 11	Refund:	\$	10,97		Refund		
	Other:	3	10.97		Other		
Fire Dist #1	Levy Request:	\$	2,713,668.48		Levy Request:		
	Refund:	\$	12,085.49		Refund		
	Other:	 	12,003.43		Other		
Fire Dist #4							
	Levy Request: Refund:	\$	3,359,177.62 16,618.24		Levy Request: Refund	 	
	Other:	13	10,018.24	-	Other		
Fire Dist #5			4 225 222 22		15		
THE DISC #3	Levy Request:	\$	1,235,000.00		Levy Request:		
	Refund: Other:	\$	7,260.40		Refund Other		
	Other.	<u> </u>			Other		·
Fire Dist #7	Laure Damirante	١,	11 207 052 21		Lauri Daguaghi Dagad	,	277 200 00
	Levy Request:	\$	11,307,052.21		Levy Request: Bond	\$	277,200.00
	Refund:	\$	88,204.21		Refund		
	Other:				Other		
Fire Dist #8					Levy Request: M&O		
	Levy Request:	\$	1,255,000.00		Levy	\$	1,550,000.00
	Refund:	\$	45,458.62		Refund		
	Other:				Other		

				Т		
DISTRICT	REGULAR LEVY				EXCESS LEVY	
Fire Dist #11	Levy Request:	\$	609,824.76		Levy Request:	
	Refund: Other:	\$	7,884.57		Refund Other	
	Other.			╁	Other	
Fire Dist #14	Levy Request:	\$	2,275,000.00		Levy Request:	
	Refund:	\$	8,144.48		Refund	
	Other:				Other	
Fire Dist #16	Levy Request:	\$	302,787.38		Levy Request:	
	Refund:	\$	762.04		Refund	
	Other:	+-	702.04		Other	
Fire Dist #17	Levy Request:	\$	780,447.00	-	Levy Request:	
	Refund:	\$	2,958.40		Refund	
	Other:				<u>Oth</u> er	
Fire Dist #18	Levy Request:	\$	791,553.17		Levy Request:	
	Refund:	\$	2,197.60		Refund	
	Other:				Other	
Fire Dist #19	Levy Request:	\$	377,566.64	6555	Levy Request:	
FILE DISC #13						
	Refund: Other:	\$	3,264.29		Refund Other	
	Other.				Other	
Fire Dist #21	Levy Request:	\$	7,411,332.07		Levy Request:	
	Refund:	\$	136,372.98		Refund	
	Other:			Γ	Other	
Fire Dist #11 EMS	Levy Request:	\$	115,404.57		Levy Request:	
LIIE DISC #11 FIAI2			<u> </u>			
	Refund:	\$	1,491.89		Refund	
:	Other:				Other	
Fire Dist #16 EMS	Levy Request:	\$	74,703.91		Levy Request:	
	Refund:	\$	187.92		Refund	
	Other:				Other	
Fire Dist #4 EMS	Levy Request:	\$	418,532.37		Levy Request:	
THE DIST #4 LIVIS		\$			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
	Refund: Other:	1,	1,914.64		Refund Other	
Fire SWFA	Levy Request:	\$	6,906,682.78	<u> </u>	Levy Request:	
	Refund:	\$	56,739.55		Refund	
	Other: Levy Error					
	Correction	\$	46,664.44		Other	
Point Roberts Hospital	Levy Request:	\$	299,557.90		Levy Request:	
•	Refund:	\$	1,971.27		Refund	
	Other:	 	_,_,_,		Other	
				200	L	

DISTRICT	REGULAR LEVY			EXCESS LEVY	
Point Roberts Park & Rec #1					
	Levy Request:	\$	229,753.24	Levy Request:	
	Refund:	\$	1,387.45	Refund	
	Other:			Other	
Blaine-Birch Bay Parks & Rec					
	Levy Request:	\$	695,000.00	Levy Request:	
	Refund:	\$	969.42	Refund	
	Other:			Other	
Lynden Parks & Rec				Levy Request:	
	Levy Request:			BOND	\$ 216,860.00
	Refund:			Refund	
	Other:			Other	
Port of Bellingham	Levy Request:	\$	7,913,819.31	Levy Request:	
	Refund:	\$	42,584.31	Refund	
	Other:			Other	
WC Rural Library	Levy Request:	\$	16,866,352.08	Levy Request:	
	Refund:	\$	64,962.37	Refund	
	Other:			Other	
Affordable Housing		_			
Bellingham	Levy Request:	\$	2,688,001.00	Levy Request:	
	Refund:	\$	16,321.00	Refund	
	Other:			Other	

DISTRICT	BOND			ENRICHMENT			CAPITAL PROJECTS			OTHER LEVY
Bellingham School Dist #501	Certified Levy Req:	\$	26,057,095.88	Certified Levy Req:	\$	42,937,939.96	Certified Levy Req:	\$	20,214,470.83	\$11,000,000 - Facilities Main. Capital Projects
	Refund:	\$	434,095.88	Refund:	\$	443,208.96	Refund:	\$	214,470.83	
	Other:			Other:			Other:	I		
Ferndale School Dist #502	Certified Levy Req:	\$	7,823,915.42	Certified Levy Req:	\$	15,192,915.43	Certified Levy Req:	T		
	Refund:	Ś	139,915.42		Ś	192,915.43	Refund:	T		
	Other:	+-		Other:	+		Other:	T		
Blaine School Dist #503	Certified Levy Reg:	Ś	2.221.725.25	Certified Levy Reg:	\$	7.879.710.06	Certified Levy Req:	T		
	Refund:	\$	38,725.25	······································	\$		Refund:	T		
	Other:	╁	30,723.23	Other:	Ť	02,103.00	Other:	十		
Lynden School Dist #504	Certified Levy Req:	\$	3,277,329.45	Certified Levy Reg:	\$	10,812,201.82	Certified Levy Req:			
	Refund:	\$	18,329.45	Refund:	\$	62,201.82	Refund:	ŀ		
	Other:			Other:			Other:	L		
Meridian School Dist #505	Certified Levy Req:	\$	1,478,970.97	Certified Levy Reg:	\$	6,371,635.28	Certified Levy Req:	\$	1,146,538.19	
	Refund:	\$	17,970.97	Refund:	\$	71,635.28	Refund:	\$	11,538.19	l
	Other:			Other:			Other:			
Nooksack School Dist #506	Certified Levy Req:	\$	3,631,938.26	Certified Levy Req:	\$	3,734,090.17	Certified Levy Req:	T		
	Refund:	\$	41,938.26	Refund:	\$	34,090.17	Refund:	Г		
	Other:	<u> </u>	/-	Other:	Ť		Other:			
Mt. Baker School Dist #507	Certified Levy Reg:			Certified Levy Req:	Ś	5.309.907.60	Certified Levy Reg:	Ś	2,015,568.36	
	Refund:	T		Refund:	\$	45,831.60		Ś	15,568.36	
	Other:	+		Other:	╁			ᡟ	15,500.50	
							Other:	Ė		



Levy Certification

Submit this document, or something similar, to the **county legislative authority on or before November 30** of the year preceding the year in which the levy amounts are to be collected.

Courtesy copy may be provided to the county assessor.

This form is not designed for the certification of levies under RCW 84.52.070.

In accordance with RCV	N 94 52 020	Andy Asbjo	ornsen		(Name),	
Finance Director	V 64.32.020,	, ' L		of Bellingham	(Name),	(District
do hereby certify to the	Whatcom		or L		county) County I	(District name), egislative authority
that the Council		(Commissio	oners, Council, i	Board, etc.) of sa	id district requests
that the following levy	amounts be	collected in	2025	(Year of collect	ion) as provided	in the district's
budget, which was ado	pted followi	ng a public h	earing he	ld on 10/20/202	25 (Date of	public hearing).
Regular levies						
Levy			General l	⊵νγ	Other levy*	
Total certified levy req amount, which include amounts below.		2,688,001.0	00			
Administrative refund	amount	16,321.00				
Non-voted bond debt a	amount			***************************************	en e	
Other*						
Excess levies						
Levy	Genera (n/a for sch districts	nool B	ond	Enrichment (school districts only)	Cap. project	Other levy*
Total certified levy request amount, which includes the amounts below.						
Administrative refund amount						
Other*						
*Examples of other levy Examples of other amou a description when using Signature:	ints may incl g the "other	lude levy eri " options.	or correct Date:	tion or adjudica	ted refund amou	unt. Please include
To request this docume or call 360- 405- 6705. Te	letype (TTY)	users pleas	e dial 711	, ,	mi dorwa.uuv/F	rccessimmykednest



request amount, which includes the amounts below.

amount

Other*

Administrative refund

Levy Certification

Submit this document, or something similar, to the **county legislative authority on or before November 30** of the year preceding the year in which the levy amounts are to be collected.

Courtesy copy may be provided to the county assessor.

This form is not designed for the certification of levies under RCW 84.52.070.

In accordance with RC	W 84.52.020, I	Dr. Greg Baker		(Name),	
Superintendent		(Title), for Belling	ham School District	#501] (District name)
do hereby certify to th	Whatcom				gislative authority
that the Board of Direc		(Commiss	ioners, Council, Bo	oard, etc.) of said	district requests
that the following levy	amounts be co	ollected in 2026] (Year of collection	on) as provided i	n the district's
budget, which was add	opted following	a public hearing h	eld on August 21, 2	2 025 (Date of p	ublic hearing).
Regular levies					
Levy		General	levy	Other levy*	
Total certified levy re amount, which include amounts below.	· .				
Administrative refund	amount				
Non-voted bond debt	amount				
Other*					
Excess levies					
Levy	General (n/a for scho districts)	ol Bond	Enrichment (school districts only)	Cap. project	Other levy* Facilities Maint. Capital Projects
Total certified levy		26 057 095 88	42 937 939 96	20 214 470 83	11 000 000 00

443,208.96

214,470.83

434,095.88

Signature:	D	لمحا	le.	Date:	11/13/2025

To request this document in an alternate format, please complete the form <u>dor.wa.gov/AccessibilityRequest</u> or call 360-705-6705. Teletype (TTY) users please dial 711.

^{*}Examples of other levy types may include EMS, school district transportation, or construction levies. Examples of other amounts may include levy error correction or adjudicated refund amount. Please include a description when using the "other" options.



Levy Certification

Submit this document, or something similar, to the **county legislative authority on or before November 30** of the year preceding the year in which the levy amounts are to be collected.

Courtesy copy may be provided to the county assessor.

This form is not designed for the certification of levies under RCW 84.52.070.

In accordance with RCV	V 84.52.020,	Heath	er Linds	3 y	***************************************	(Name),	
Executive Director] (Title	e), for [Blaine-Birch E	Bay Park and	Recreation Dis] (District name),
do hereby certify to the	Commission	ers			(Name of co	ounty) County leg	gislative authority
that the Commissioners] (Con	nmissioners	, Council, Bo	oard, etc.) of said	l district requests
that the following levy	amounts be o	collecte	d in 20 :	25 (Yea	r of collectio	on) as provided in	n the district's
budget, which was ado					[1/11/202	్త్రి (Date of pu	ıblic hearing).
Regular levies							
Levy			Ge	neral levy		Other levy*	
Total certified levy req amount, which include amounts below.		695,000	0.00				
Administrative refund	amount	969.42					
Non-voted bond debt	amount	**************************************	******************				
Other*							
Excess levies							
Levy	General (n/a for sch districts	lool	Bond		richment (school tricts only)	Cap. project	Other levy*
Total certified levy							
request amount, which includes the amounts below.							
Administrative refund amount					***************************************		
l	1	- 1		1		i .	1

To request this document in an alternate format, please complete the form <u>dor.wa.gov/AccessibilityRequest</u> or call 360-705-6705. Teletype (TTY) users please dial 711.

__ Date: 12/01/2025

*Examples of other levy types may include EMS, school district transportation, or construction levies. Examples of other amounts may include levy error correction or adjudicated refund amount. Please include

a description when using the "other" options.

Signature



Levy Certification

Submit this document, or something similar, to the **county legislative authority on or before November 30** of the year preceding the year in which the levy amounts are to be collected.

Courtesy copy may be provided to the county assessor.

This form is not designed for the certification of levies under RCW 84.52.070.

In accordance with RCV	N 84.52.020, I	an Chaplik		(Name),	
Interim Superintendent		(Title), for Blaine	School District] (District name),
do hereby certify to the				ounty) County le	gislative authority
that the Board		(Commis.	sioners, Council, B	oard, etc.) of said	d district requests
that the following levy	amounts be coll		7	on) as provided i	
budget, which was ado					ublic hearing).
Regular levies	,			, , , ,	.
		6			
Levy		General	levy	Other levy*	
Total certified levy rec	•				
amount, which include amounts below.	es the				
Administrative refund	amount			**************************************	wireswork to the transport of the transp
Aummstrative return	amount				
Non-voted bond debt	amount				
Other*		***************************************			
Excess levies					
Levy	General (n/a for school districts)	Bond	Enrichment (school districts only)	Cap. project	Other levy*
Total certified levy		2,221,725.25	7,879,710.06		
request amount,		2,221,723.23	7,075,710.00		
which includes the					
amounts below.					
Administrative refund		38,725.25	82,489.06	-	
amount		<u> </u>			
Other*					
*Examples of other levy	• •			•	
Examples of other amou	• '	•	ction or adjudicate	ed refund amour	nt. Please include
a description when using	g the fother op	tions.	11/1-1	,	
Signature:	· Chyp (1)		11/17/2024		
To request this docume or call 360-705-6705. Tel				n <u>dor.wa.gov/Ac</u>	<u>cessibilityRequest</u>



Levy Certification

Submit this document, or something similar, to the county legislative authority on or before November 30 of the year preceding the year in which the levy amounts are to be collected.

Courtesy copy may be provided to the county assessor.

This form is not designed for the certification of levies under RCW 84.52.070.

·				
In accordance with RCW 84.52.020,	Joanie Roteman		(Name),	
Commissioner	1 Whatco	om County Cemetery	Dietrict #2)istrict name),
do hereby certify to the Whatcom	(Title), for	(Name of coun	ty) County legisla	• •
that the Commissioners	(Commissio	oners, Council, Board	d, etc.) of said dis	strict requests
that the following levy amounts be c	ollected in 2026	(Year of collection)	as provided in th	e district's
budget, which was adopted following	g a public hearing he	ld on 10-28-2025] (Date of public	: hearing).
Regular levies		,		
Levy	General lo	ew long	er lewy*	. r/~n
Total certified levy request amount, which includes the amounts below.	\$6,965.07			
Administrative refund amount	\$93.56		egyppilotere op dat ei griefe film fan gegyppilotegen en een een een eeld 'n in de film gescateg	AND STATE OF THE PROPERTY OF T
Non-voted bond debt amount	norma delicio Parl Correction and Males de Balancia Delicio de Correction de Administrativo del Correction de Administrativo de Administrativo del Correction de Administrativo de Administrativo del Correction de Administrativo de Administrativo del Correction de Administrativo del Correction de Administrativo de Administrativo del Correction de Administrativo d	rapida et state e la sicio de di supri de diretti e tradi e tradica con un succio della della della della confu	ion de salvante de description and municipalities de la faction description de la faith description de la faith	
Other*	MICO (CONTO) CERT	Ny ao amin'ny faritr'i Mandrier ao amin'ny faritr'i North ao amin'ny faritr'i Amerika. I Amerika ao amin'ny faritr'i Amerika ao amin'ny faritr'i Amerika ao amin'ny faritr'i Amerika ao amin'ny faritr'i Amerika.	оне доставля об также доставля то доставля на често доставля об также по то по п По по	Androphy Tage control and a security and distinguished and CECT 20 and N-20 a common and appropriate of the CeCT 20 and a security and a secu
Excess levies				
General L evy (n/a for scho districts)	pol Bond	Enrichment (school districts only)	Cap. project	Other levy*
Total certified levy request amount, which includes the amounts below.				
Administrative refund amount				
Other*		TE-VOLUMENTE,		
*Examples of other levy types may in Examples of other amounts may inclu a description when using the other"	ude levy error correct options.	tion or adjudicated r		
()	Date:	1 /	304	
To request this document in an altern or call 360-705-6705. Teletype (TTY) :	nate format, please c users please dial 711	omplete the form <u>d</u>	or.wa.gov/Acces	<u>sibilityRequest</u>



Levy Certification

Submit this document, or something similar, to the **county legislative authority on or before November 30** of the year preceding the year in which the levy amounts are to be collected.

Courtesy copy may be provided to the county assessor.

This form is not designed for the certification of levies under RCW 84.52.070.

In accordance with RCW 84.52.0	020, Rebecca Boonstra (Name),
Operations Manager	(Title), for Whatcom County Cemetery District 3 (District name),
do hereby certify to the Whatco	(Name of county) County legislative authority
that the Commissioners	(Commissioners, Council, Board, etc.) of said district requests
that the following levy amounts	s be collected in 2026 (Year of collection) as provided in the district's
	owing a public hearing held on 10/14/2025 (Date of public hearing).
Regular levies	
Levy	General levy Other levy*
Total certified levy request amount, which includes the amounts below.	8,079.46
Administrative refund amount	122.98
Non-voted bond debt amount	
Other*	
Excess levies	
Levy (n/a fo	r school Bond (school Cap. project districts only) Control Cap. project districts only)
Total certified levy request amount, which includes the amounts below.	
Administrative refund amount	
Other*	
	nay include EMS, school district transportation, or construction levies. Include levy error correction or adjudicated refund amount. Please include ther" options. Date: 10/14/2025

REV 64 0100 (8/23/22) Page 1 of 1

or call 360-705-6705. Teletype (TTY) users please dial 711.

To request this document in an alternate format, please complete the form dor.wa.gov/AccessibilityRequest

(Name)

(Name of county) County legislative authority

(Commissioners, Council, Board, etc.) of said district requests

(District name),

Page 1 of 1



Form 64 01.00

Commissioner

Signature: _

REV 64 0100 (8/23/22)

do hereby certify to the that the Commissioners

In accordance with RCW 84.52.020. I

Whatcom County

or call 360-705-6705. Teletype (TTY) users please dial 711.

Levy Certification

Submit this document, or something similar, to the county legislative authority on or before November 30 of the year preceding the year in which the levy amounts are to be collected.

Courtesy copy may be provided to the county assessor.

Grosa

(Title), for Whatcom County Cemetery Dist. #4

This form is not designed for the certification of levies under RCW 84.52.070.

Levy			General	levv	Other levy*	
Total certified levy req amount, which include amounts below.		4/4	, 458 87			
Administrative refund a	amount	203.8	7			
Non-voted bond debt a	ımount					***************************************
Other*						
Excess levies	Genera			Enrichment		Other levy
Levy	(n/a for sch districts		Bond	school (school districts only	Cap. project	
Total certified levy request amount, which includes the amounts below.						
Administrative refund amount						

To request this document in an alternate format, please complete the form dor.wa.gov/AccessibilityRequest



Levy Certification

Submit this document, or something similar, to the **county legislative authority on or before November 30** of the year preceding the year in which the levy amounts are to be collected.

Courtesy copy may be provided to the county assessor.

This form is not designed for the certification of levies under RCW 84.52.070.

In accordance with RC\	N 84.52.020,	Shawna M	сКау		(Name),	
Secretary		$\int (Title)$, for	Cemete	ry District #6		[] (District name),
do hereby certify to the	e Whatcom Co				county) County le	gislative authority
that the Commissioners			Commissi	oners, Council,	Board, etc.) of said	d district requests
that the following levy					tion) as provided i	
budget, which was ado					 1	ublic hearing).
	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	S = - == · · ·			(3 ,-
Regular levies						
Levy			General I	evy.	Other levy*	
Total certified levy rec		146,725.00			The second secon	
amount, which include amounts below.	es the					
Administrative refund	amount	275.00	om, enance Sections			
Non-voted bond debt	amount	The second second	egeneralis petrojakojus i Listorija Marganija sept		State of the state	A LANGUAGE MADE TO THE STATE OF
			Talada (Salada).		Thursday of Colorada and Salaka Tagan	alatik (halaja (18. jelen) (19. jelen) Lingon (19. jelen) (19. jelen)
Other*			in large Linder periodos			
Excess levies						
	General			Enrichment		Other levy*
Levy	(n/a for schodistricts)		ond	(school districts only	Cap. project	
Total certified levy				Acceptance of the second secon		
request amount,		1	Contract of Contra	Red To the All Statement States		3 Selection 34 sa Wistiniber / Hett
which includes the amounts below.	-					
Administrative refund						
amount		art in Electronic St.		gramma garangan menganan dia kecamatan	LAST CAST CAST CAST CAST CAST CAST CAST C	
Other*						
*Examples of other levy	• •			•		
Examples of other amou a description when usin			or correc	don or adjudica	ated retund amour	nt. Please include
Signature:	7	į <u> </u>	Date:	11/12/25		
To request this docume	nt in an alterr	nate format	, please c	omplete the fo	orm dor.wa.gov/Ac	cessibilityReques

REV 64 0100 (8/23/22) Page 1 of 1

or call 360-705-6705. Teletype (TTY) users please dial 711.



Total certified levy request amount, which includes the amounts below.

Administrative refund

amount

Levy Certification

Submit this document, or something similar, to the **county legislative authority on or before November 30** of the year preceding the year in which the levy amounts are to be collected.

Courtesy copy may be provided to the county assessor.

This form is not designed for the certification of levies under RCW 84.52.070.

In accordance with RCW 84.52.020,	Stephen Falk	(Name),	
Commissioner	(Title), for Whatcom Con	unty Cemetery District No. 8	[] (District name),
do hereby certify to the Whatcom		(Name of county) County le	gislative authority
that the Commissioner	(Commissioner	s, Council, Board, etc.) of said	d district requests
that the following levy amounts be	collected in 2026 (Yea	ar of collection) as provided i	n the district's
budget, which was adopted following		(Date of p	ublic hearing).
Regular levies			
Levy	General levy	Other levy*	
Total certified levy request amount, which includes the amounts below.	\$7,222.67		
Administrative refund amount	\$47.14		
Non-voted bond debt amount			
Other* New Constr.&State-Assessed	\$18.00		
Excess levies		•	
General Levy (n/a for sch		nrichment (school Cap. project	Other levy*

*Examples of other levy types may include EMS, school district transportation, or construction levies.

Examples of other amounts may include levy error correction or adjudicated refund amount. Please include a description when using the "other" options.

districts only)

•	market services		/	/ /	
	AND THE PROPERTY OF THE PARTY O		100/	000 /20	distance of a
Signature:	A CONTRACTOR OF THE PARTY OF TH	Date:	10/0	イナ / イフ	

districts)

To request this document in an alternate format, please complete the form dor.wa.gov/AccessibilityRequest or call 360-705-6705. Teletype (TTY) users please dial 711.



Levy Certification

Submit this document, or something similar, to the **county legislative authority on or before November 30** of the year preceding the year in which the levy amounts are to be collected.

Courtesy copy may be provided to the county assessor.

This form is not designed for the certification of levies under RCW 84.52.070.

	Amanda Vadoon
In accordance with RCW 84.52.020,	Amanda Hadeen
Secretary	(Title), for Whatcom County Cemetery Dist. #9 (District name),
do hereby certify to the Whatcom	(Name of county) County legislative authority
that the Commissioners	(Commissioners, Council, Board, etc.) of said district requests
that the following levy amounts be	collected in 2026 (Year of collection) as provided in the district's
budget, which was adopted following	g a public hearing held on 11/10/2025 (Date of public hearing).
Regular levies	
Levy	General levy Other levy?
Total certified levy request amount, which includes the amounts below.	52,053.38
Administrative refund amount	245.34
Non-voted bond debt amount	
Other*	
Excess levies	
Genera Levy (n/ a for so districts	rool Bond (School Cap. project
Total certified levy request amount, which includes the amounts below. Administrative refund	
amount	
Other*	
Examples of other amounts may inca description when using the "other Signature:	nate format, please complete the form

REV 64 0100 (8/23/22)



Levy Certification

Submit this document, or something similar, to the county legislative authority on or before November 30 of the year preceding the year in which the levy amounts are to be collected.

Courtesy copy may be provided to the county assessor.

In accordance with RCV	V 84.52.020, I	Jerry	e Lug	inbill	(Name),
Secretions		Title), for	Clay	itter	10	(District name),
do hereby certify to the	NUNA	t'om_		(Name of	ı county) Count	y legislative authority
that the COMM	AND CONTRACTOR OF THE PARTY OF	ACCUSATION OF THE PARTY OF THE	mmissioner	s, Council, I	Board, etc.) of	said district requests
that the following levy a		Pinner.				
budget, which was adop				Personal Company of the Company of t	SANGE OF THE PARTY	
				· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	The second second	-j _y
Regular levies					A Comment of the Comm	
Levy		Cla	meral levy		Other levy*	
Total certified levy req	·	191.	399.11			
amount, which include amounts below.	s the	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,				
Administrative refund a	amount	The second section of		J		Constitution Consideration (Constitution Constitution Con
			<u>429.9</u>	Q		
Non-voted bond debt a	Imount			-		
Other*			(Topy of the control and the control of the contr			
Excess levies	and and an executive land (September 2012) and the second and the			Conferment of the Conference o	14.2 14.2 14.2 14.2 14.2 14.2 14.2 14.2	Necessian Control of the Control of
Purple of the Alpen	Sanoral		E .	prichment		
Levy	in a few spin	ac Boir		12.00	Cam proje	Other levy* ect
- 1						
Total certified levy request amount,						
which includes the					THE THOUSAND	
amounts below.			STATE OF THE PARTY			
Administrative refund						
amount				Tanan de la companya		**************************************
Other*			Taxable Control Control		A CONTRACTOR OF THE CONTRACTOR	
*Examples of other levy	types may in	clude EMS, so	:hool distric	t transport	ation, or cons	truction levies.
Examples of other amou			correction	or adjudica	ated refund an	ount. Please include
a description when using	/		. 1		Armente	
Signature 4			Date: <u> /</u>	26/202		
To request this docume or call 360-705-6705. Tel	n€ip-èn alterr letype (TTY) i	nate format, p users please (ilease com _i Iial 711.	lete the fo	tw qorwa.go:	//AccessibilityRequest
REV 64 0100 (8/23/22)						Page 1 of 1

Page 1 of 1



Form 64 0100

REV 64 0100 (8/23/22)

Levy Certification

Submit this document, or something similar, to the **county legislative authority on or before November 30** of the year preceding the year in which the levy amounts are to be collected.

Courtesy copy may be provided to the county assessor.

In accordance with RCW 84.52.020	Andy Asbjornsen (Name),
Finance Director	(Title), for the City of Bellingham (District name),
do hereby certify to the Whatcom	(Name of county) County legislative authority
that the Council	(Commissioners, Council, Board, etc.) of said district requests
that the following levy amounts be	collected in 2025 (Year of collection) as provided in the district's
budget, which was adopted followi	ng a public hearing held on $10/20/2025$ (Date of public hearing).
Regular levies	
Levy	General levy Other levy*
Total certified levy request amount, which includes the amounts below.	32,632,850.00
Administrative refund amount	185,822.00
Non-voted bond debt amount	
Other*	
Excess levies	
Genera Levy (n/a for sc districts	hool Bond (school Cap. project
request amount, which includes the amounts below.	
Administrative refund amount	
Other*	
	Include EMS, school district transportation, or construction levies. Iude levy error correction or adjudicated refund amount. Please include "options.
Signature:	Date: 1/25/25
To request this document in an alte or call 360-705-6705. Teletype (TTY)	rnate format, please complete the form <u>dor.wa.gov/AccessibilityReques</u>) users please dial 711.

Page 1 of 1



Form 64 0100

REV 64 0100 (8/23/22)

Levy Certification

Submit this document, or something similar, to the **county legislative authority on or before November 30** of the year preceding the year in which the levy amounts are to be collected.

Courtesy copy may be provided to the county assessor.

In accordance with RCW 84.52.03	20, I Jennifer Spidle, CPA	(Name),
Finance Director	(Title), for City of Blaine	(District name)
do hereby certify to the Whatcon	1 (/	Name of county) County legislative authority
that the Council	(Commissioners,	Council, Board, etc.) of said district requests
that the following levy amounts i	pe collected in 2026 (Year o	of collection) as provided in the district's
budget, which was adopted follow	wing a public hearing held on $^{f 1}$	(Date of public hearing).
Regular levies		
Levy	General levy	Other levy*
Total certified levy request amount, which includes the amounts below.	1,561,693.00	0.00
Administrative refund amount	5,109.15	0.00
Non-voted bond debt amount	0.00	0.00
Other*	0.00	0.00
Excess levies		
Total certified levy request amount, which includes the amounts below.	school <mark>Bond (s</mark>	chment Other levy* chool Cap. project cts only)
Administrative refund amount		
Other*		
Examples of other amounts may in a description when using the "oth Signature:	nclude levy error correction or er options. Date: 11/13/.	ransportation, or construction levies. adjudicated refund amount. Please include
To request this document in an al or call 360-705,6705. Teletype (TT	ternate format, please complet Y) users please dial 711.	te the form <u>dor.wa.gov/AccessibilityReques</u>



Levy Certification

Submit this document, or something similar, to the **county legislative authority on or before November 30** of the year preceding the year in which the levy amounts are to be collected.

Courtesy copy may be provided to the county assessor.

This form is not designed for the certification of levies under RCW 84.52.070.

In accordance with RCW 8	34.52.020, 1	Mandy Hade	en	(^	lame),	
Finance Director/City Clerk		(Title), for	City of Everson	***************************************		(District name),
do hereby certify to the	Vhatcom		(Name of	county) C	ounty legi	slative authority
that the Council		(Co	mmissioners, Council,	Board, etc	c.) of said	district requests
that the following levy am	nounts be co	r				
budget, which was adopte				 1 `		blic hearing).
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			1	o, 10 oj je 1.,	
Regular levies				1	825,000	
Levy		Ge	eneral levy	Other le	evy*	
Total certified levy reque	1	373,804.60				
amount, which includes	the	·				
amounts below.						²²² CO _{SPAN} THEORY HOW HAVE SEALED AND ASSESSMENT WITH THE STOCK OF THE SEALEST SEAL
Administrative refund am	nount	1,886.22				
Non-voted bond debt am	ount	<u> </u>				The same commence of the same same same same same same same sam
Other*						
Excess levies						
Levy (General n/a for scho districts)	ol Bor	Enrichment Id (school districts only	Cap.	project	Other levy*
Total certified levy	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·					
request amount,						
which includes the						
amounts below.						
Administrative refund						
amount						
Other*						
Framples of other lavy to	mas may in	Studo ENAS C	chool district transpor	tation or	construct	ion louine

To request this document in an alternate format, please complete the form <u>dor.wa.gov/AccessibilityRequest</u> or call 360-705-6705. Teletype (TTY) users please dial 711.

aden Date: 11-20-2025

Examples of other amounts may include levy error correction or adjudicated refund amount. Please include

REV 64 0100 (8/23/22)

a description when using the "ofther" options.



Levy Certification

Submit this document, or something similar, to the county legislative authority on or before November 30 of the year preceding the year in which the levy amounts are to be collected.

Courtesy copy may be provided to the county assessor.

This form is not designed for the certification of levies under RCW 84.52.070.

In accordance with RCW 8	34.52.020,	Danielle Ing	ham		(Name	?),
Finance Director		(Title), for	the City o	f Ferndale		(District name),
do hereby certify to the	Whatcom				<i>county)</i> Count	y legislative authority
that the City Council		(Co	ommission	ers, Council, I	Board, etc.) of	said district requests
that the following levy an	nounts be c	collected in	2026 (Year of collect	ion) as provid	ed in the district's
budget, which was adopte				on 11/17/20	25 (Date	of public hearing).
Regular levies						
Levy		C	eneral lev	vy	Other levy*	
Total certified levy reque amount, which includes amounts below.	1	2,300,000.00				
Administrative refund an	nount	4,775.65	AND THE PARTY OF T		ergen er	
Non-voted bond debt an	rount	AND			pocusarus anngry a ro a r v restassi nced diffiliagenasco savatisha vi	
Other*				Security of the Control of the Contr		
Excess levies						
Levy (General n/a for sch districts)	iool B o	ind	Enrichment (school districts only)	Cap. proj	Other levy*
Total certified levy request amount, which includes the amounts below.						
Administrative refund amount	MANUFACTURE PROPERTY OF THE PR			AA AA KANINA PARTAAN A		
Other*						
*Examples of other levy to Examples of other amoun a description when using	ts may incl	ude levy erro		on or adjudica		

Page 1 of 1



Form 64 0100

REV 64 0100 (8/23/22)

Levy Certification

Submit this document, or something similar, to the **county legislative authority on or before November 30** of the year preceding the year in which the levy amounts are to be collected.

Courtesy copy may be provided to the county assessor.

n accordance with RCW 84.52			(Name),	٦
FINANCE DIRECTOR	(Title), for CITY OF	LYNDEN		(District name)
do hereby certify to the WHAT	COM	(Name of c	ounty) County le	gislative authority
hat the council	(Commission	oners, Council, B	oard, etc.) of sai	d district requests
hat the following levy amoun	s be collected in 2026	(Year of collecti	on) as provided i	n the district's
oudget, which was adopted fo	lowing a public hearing he	ld on NOVEMBER	(Date of p	ublic hearing).
Regular levies				
Levy	General I	evy	Other levy*	
Total certified levy request amount, which includes the amounts below.	4,180,213.84			
Administrative refund amoun	11,298.32			
Non-voted bond debt amoun				
Other*				
Excess levies				
Levy (n/a f	eneral or school Bond tricts)	Enrichment (school districts only)	Cap. project	Other levy*
Total certified levy request amount, which includes the amounts below.	823,116.00			
Administrative refund amount				
Other*				
Examples of other levy types xamples of other amounts ma description when using the "	y include levy error correc other" options.	ction or adjudicat	ted refund amou	
lignature:	Date: _	11/18/2025		



Form 64 0100

Levy Certification

Submit this document, or something similar, to the **county legislative authority on or before November 30** of the year preceding the year in which the levy amounts are to be collected.

Courtesy copy may be provided to the county assessor.

This form is not designed for the certification of levies under RCW 84.52.070.

In accordance with RCV	V 84.52.020,				(Name),	7
Clerk Treasurer		(Title)	for City of	Nooksack		(District name),
do hereby certify to the				(Name of a	county) County leg	gislative authority
that the Nooksack City C	ouncil		(Commiss	ioners, Council, E	Board, etc.) of said	district requests
that the following levy	amounts be	collected	in 2026	(Year of collect	ion) as provided in	n the district's
budget, which was ado	pted followir	ng a public	hearing h	eld on 11/3/2025	(Date of pu	ıblic hearing).
Regular levies						
Levy		13	General	levy	Other levy*	
Total certified levy req amount, which include amounts below.		208,253.0	65			
Administrative refund	amount	1,745.47				
Non-voted bond debt a	amount		Tracocaldada in 1884 William Company		Managaran and a charles to provide the second and a second	
Other*						
Excess levies						300 M 400 M
Levy	General (n/a for sch districts	ool	Bond	Enrichment (school districts only)	Cap. project	Other levy*
Total certified levy				"		
request amount, which includes the amounts below.						
request amount, which includes the						
request amount, which includes the amounts below. Administrative refund						
request amount, which includes the amounts below. Administrative refund amount	ints may incl g the "other"	ude levy e ' options.	error corre	•	ted refund amoun	

REV 64 0100 (8/23/22)



Levy Certification

Received by Whatcom County Council 11.13.2025

Submit this document, or something similar, to the **county legislative authority on or before November 30** of the year preceding the year in which the levy amounts are to be collected.

Courtesy copy may be provided to the county assessor.

This form is not designed for the certification of levies under RCW 84.52.070.

In accordance with RCW 84.52.0	Mollie Bost	(Name),
Finance Director	(Title), for City of Sumas	(District name),
do hereby certify to the Whatcon		nty) County legislative authority
that the Council	}	rd, etc.) of said district requests
that the following levy amounts) as provided in the district's
	owing a public hearing held on Nov. 10, 2025	
	wing a passic rearing field on	Land (Date of papers rearing).
Regular levies		
Levy	General levy O	ther levy*
Total certified levy request amount, which includes the amounts below.	756,012.93	
Administrative refund amount	5,489.08	
Non-voted bond debt amount		
Other*		
Excess levies		
Gen Levy (n/a for distr	school Bond (school	Cap. project Other levy*
Total certified levy		
request amount, which includes the		
amounts below.		
Administrative refund amount		
Other*		
Examples of other amounts may a description when using the fot	ay include EMS, school district transportati include levy error correction or adjudicated her" popular.	
Signature: //d//	Date: 1//3/25	near-many
To request this document in an a or call 360-705-6705. Teletype (T	alternate format, please complete the form TY) users please dial 711.	dor.wa.gov/AccessibilityReques



Administrative refund

amount

Other*

Levy Certification

Submit this document, or something similar, to the county legislative authority on or before November 30 of the year preceding the year in which the levy amounts are to be collected.

Courtesy copy may be provided to the county assessor.

This form is not designed for the certification of levies under RCW 84.52.070.

In accordance with RC	W 84.52.020, I	ſ	viark Deebach	(Name),	
Assistant Superint	endent	(Title), for	Ferndale School I	District No. 502] (District name)
do hereby certify to th	e Wh	atcom	(Name o	of county) County le	gislative authority
that the Bo	pard	(Con	nmissioners, Counci	il, Board, etc.) of sain	d district requests
that the following levy	amounts be col	lected in 2	026 (Year of colle	ection) as provided i	n the district's
budget, which was add	pted following a	a public hear	ing held on July 2	9, 2025 (Date of p	ublic hearing).
		•	"Pear" Control of Cont	additional 2 de Conference of the Conference of	
Regular levies					
Levy		Gei	neral levy	Other levy*	
Total certified levy re	· 1				
amount, which include	les the				
amounts below.					OF THE PARTY OF TH
Administrative refund	lamount				
Non-voted bond debt	amount		makkat for all states et al. 7 h 3 h 3 h 3 h 3 h 3 h 3 h 3 h 3 h 3 h		жения на под придодной под 200 март в 1700 март в
Other*					
Excess levies					
	General		Enrichme	nt	Other levy*
Levy	(n/a for schoo districts)	il Boni	d (school districts on		
Total certified levy request amount, which includes the amounts below	A MANUFACTURE DESCRIPTION OF THE PROPERTY OF T	7,823,915	.42 15,192,915.4	33	

192,915.43

139,915.42

Signature: Date: 11/19/25

To request this document in an alternate format, please complete the form <u>dor.wa.gov/AccessibilityRequest</u> or call 360-705-6705. Teletype (TTY) users please dial 711.

^{*}Examples of other levy types may include EMS, school district transportation, or construction levies.

Examples of other amounts may include levy error correction or adjudicated refund amount. Please include a description when using the "other" options.

Page 1 of 1



Form 64 0100

Levy Certification

Submit this document, or something similar, to the **county legislative authority on or before November 30** of the year preceding the year in which the levy amounts are to be collected.

Courtesy copy may be provided to the county assessor.

This form is not designed for the certification of levies under RCW 84.52.070.

	84.52.020,	•	Johnson	riday ya jakay di kalakisa ka		(Name),	1
hairman 	ocal-sec-estre deliberativa del propositione del proposit	<u> </u>	itle), for Lynden	Regional Park &	Rec Dis	trit #3	(District name)
o hereby certify to the	Whatcom			(Name of	county) County leg	islative authorit
nat the Commissioners	No. 64 (No. 1984) - 1884 - 1884 - 1884 - 1884 - 1884 - 1884 - 1884 - 1884 - 1884 - 1884 - 1884 - 1884 - 1884 -	TAKO SATURA	(Commissi	oners, Council,	Board,	etc.) of said	district request:
nat the following levy ar	nounts be c	olled	ted in 2026	(Year of collec	tion) as	provided in	the district's
udget, which was adopt	ed followin	gap	ublic hearing he	eld on Nov 20,2	025	(Date of pu	ıblic hearing).
legular levies							
			General		(2).45.4	r (exyy [#]	
Lewy		*****	G (SHE181)	EAVY	Page	IT REAVY	
Iotal certified levy requ							
amount, which includes	the						
amounts below. Administrative refund a		Oranie de Carlos			and the control of th	NEW WORLD CONTROL OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPE	on the section of the
Administrative refund a	mount	g					
Non-voted bond debt ar	mount						
Other*	a sarrag e sau mainan n na mani America saurah ng egyangan kananan sarrag sa sarrag sa sarrag sa sarrag sa sar Sarrag sarrag sarra					annous microscomes and the state of the stat	
xcess levies							
	Genralei			Emridimeni			Officer flevy*
Levy	(n/a for sch districts		Bond	(school districts and	Ca	ap. project	
Total certified levy	943404613						
request amount,			216,860.00				
which includes the							
amounts below.							
Administrative refund							
amount	annadatus enigidationistikologici ingazennistikologici.						ERAN BUTCH SAMMUNANANANANANAN ERANGEN BUTCH STANDARD STANDARD STANDARD STANDARD STANDARD STANDARD STANDARD STA
Other*							
Examples of other levy	types may i	nclud	le EMS, school	district transpo	rtation,	or construc	ction levies.
xamples of other amou				ction or adjudi	cated re	efund amoui	nt. Please includ
description when using	the "other	" opt	ions.	11-20- J	205		

or call 360-705-6705. Teletype (TTY) users please dial 711.

REV 64 0100 (8/23/22)



Levy Certification

Submit this document, or something similar, to the **county legislative authority on or before November 30** of the year preceding the year in which the levy amounts are to be collected.

Courtesy copy may be provided to the county assessor.

This form is not designed for the certification of levies under RCW 84.52.070.

,				
W 50W 64 = 5 - 5 - 5	Ben Thomas			
In accordance with RCW 84.52.020,	! L		(Name),	1
Director of Finance & Operations	(Title), for Lynder	n School District] (District name),
do hereby certify to the Whatcom		(Name of co	ounty) County leg	gislative authority
that the School Board	(Commiss	ioners, Council, B	oard, etc.) of said	l district requests
that the following levy amounts be c	collected in 2026] (Year of collection	on) as provided in	n the district's
budget, which was adopted followin		eld on Aug. 7, 202	5 (Date of pu	ıblic hearing).
Regular levies				
Levy	General	levy	Other levy*	
Total certified levy request amount, which includes the amounts below.				
Administrative refund amount				
Non-voted bond debt amount				
Other*				
Excess levies				
General Levy (n/a for sch districts)	ool Bond	Enrichment (school districts only)	Cap. project	Other levy*
Total certified levy request amount, which includes the amounts below.	3,277,329.45	10,812,201.82	0.00	
Administrative refund amount	18,329.45	62,201.82		
Other*				
*Examples of other levy types may in Examples of other amounts may incl a description when using the "other"	ude levy error corre " options.	ection or adjudica		
Signature:	Date:	11/10/2025		
To request this document in an alter or call 360-705-6705. Teletype (TTY)			m <u>dor.wa.gov/Ad</u>	<u>ccessibilityReque</u>



Levy Certification

Submit this document, or something similar, to the county legislative authority on or before November 30 of the year preceding the year in which the levy amounts are to be collected.

Courtesy copy may be provided to the county assessor.

This form is not designed for the certification of levies under RCW 84.52.070.

In accordance with RCV	V 84.52.020, I	Lori McLeod (for Dr.	Vivanco NWESD So	upt.) (Name),	
Fiscal Services Supervisor		(Title), for Merid] (District name),
do hereby certify to the	Whatcom			county) County leg	gislative authority
that the Board		(Commiss	ioners, Council, B	Board, etc.) of saic	d district requests
that the following levy	amounts be co	llected in 2026] (Year of collecti	ion) as provided ir	n the district's
budget, which was adop			eld on 6/25/2025	(Date of pu	ublic hearing).
		,			
Regular levies					1
Levy	-	General	levy	Other levy*	
Total certified levy req amount, which include	•				
amounts below.	.y tire				
Administrative refund	amount				
Non-voted bond debt a	amount				
Other*					
Excess levies					
Levy	General (n/a for school	ol Bond	Enrichment (school	Cap. project	Other levy*
	districts)		districts only)		
Total certified levy request amount,		1,478,970.97	6,371,635.28	1,146,538.19	
which includes the					
amounts below.					
Administrative refund amount		17,970.97	71,635.28	11,538.19	
Other*					
*Examples of other levy	, ,	•	•		
Examples of other amou			ection or adjudica	ted refund amour	nt. Please include
a description when usin Lori R. McLeod Signature:	gtne otner d		Nov 18, 2025		
To request this docume	***************************************			rm dar wa gay/Ac	ressibilityRamuest
or call 360-705-6705. Te				iii doi.wa.gov/Ac	.ccssiomcynequest



Excess levies

Levy Certification

Submit this document, or something similar, to the **county legislative authority on or before November 30** of the year preceding the year in which the levy amounts are to be collected.

Courtesy copy may be provided to the county assessor.

This form is not designed for the certification of levies under RCW 84.52.070.

In accordance with RCW 84.52.020,	Lori McLeod (for Dr. Vivanco NW	VESD Supt.) (Name),
Fiscal Services Supervisor	(Title), for Mount Baker Scho	ol District (District name),
do hereby certify to the Whatcom	(Nan	ne of county) County legislative authority
that the Board	(Commissioners, Cou	uncil, Board, etc.) of said district requests
that the following levy amounts be o	collected in 2026 (Year of c	collection) as provided in the district's
budget, which was adopted followin	g a public hearing held on $7/2^2$	4/2025 (Date of public hearing).
Regular levies		
Levy	General levy	Other levy*
Total certified levy request amount, which includes the amounts below.		
Administrative refund amount		
Non-voted bond debt amount		
·		

General **Enrichment** Other levy* (n/a for school Bond (school Cap. project Levy districts) districts only) Total certified levy 5,309,907.60 2,015,568.36 request amount, which includes the amounts below. Administrative refund 45,831.60 15,568.36 amount Other*

*Examples of other levy types may include EMS, school district transportation, or construction levies.
Examples of other amounts may include levy error correction or adjudicated refund amount. Please include
a description when using the "other" options.

Signature: Lori R McLeod	Date: Nov 18, 2025
--------------------------	--------------------

To request this document in an alternate format, please complete the form <u>dor.wa.gov/AccessibilityRequest</u> or call 360-705-6705. Teletype (TTY) users please dial 711.



Fiscal Services Supervisor

In accordance with RCW 84.52.020, I

a description when using the "other" options.

or call 360-705-6705. Teletype (TTY) users please dial 711.

Signature: Lori R. McLeod

Levy Certification

Submit this document, or something similar, to the **county legislative authority on or before November 30** of the year preceding the year in which the levy amounts are to be collected.

Courtesy copy may be provided to the county assessor.

Lori McLeod (for Dr. Vivanco NWESD Supt.)

(Title), for Nooksack Valley School District

This form is not designed for the certification of levies under RCW 84.52.070.

(Name).

(District name),

do hereby certify to the	Whatcom		(Name of co	ounty) County leg	islative authority
that the Board		(Commiss	sioners, Council, Bo	oard, etc.) of said	district requests
that the following levy	amounts be colle	cted in 2026	Year of collection	on) as provided in	the district's
budget, which was adop	oted following a	public hearing h	reld on 7/17/2025	(Date of pu	blic hearing).
Regular levies					
Levy		General	levy	Other levy*	
Total certified levy req amount, which include amounts below.	i i				
Administrative refund	amount				
Non-voted bond debt a	amount				
Other*					
Excess levies					
Levy	General (n/a for school districts)	Bond	Enrichment (school districts only)	Cap. project	Other levy*
Total certified levy request amount, which includes the amounts below.		3,631,938.26	3,734,090.17		
Administrative refund amount		41,938.26	34,090.17		
Other*					

REV 64 0100 (8/23/22) Page 1 of 1

To request this document in an alternate format, please complete the form dor.wa.gov/AccessibilityRequest

Date: Nov 18, 2025

*Examples of other levy types may include EMS, school district transportation, or construction levies.

Examples of other amounts may include levy error correction or adjudicated refund amount. Please include



Levy Certification

Submit this document, or something similar, to the **county legislative authority on or before November 30** of the year preceding the year in which the levy amounts are to be collected.

Courtesy copy may be provided to the county assessor.

This form is not designed for the certification of levies under RCW 84.52.070.

In accordance with RCW 84.52.02	20, I Stephen T. Falk	(Na	me),
Commissioner 2	(Title), for Point Robert	s Hospital District	(District name),
do hereby certify to the Whatcon	n	(Name of county) Col	inty legislative authority
that the Commissioners			of said district requests
that the following levy amounts I		of collection) as prov	
budget, which was adopted follow		[te of public hearing).
	or parties that the second sec		ie of pasite freuiting).
Regular levies			
Levy	General levy	Other lev	y*
Total certified levy request amount, which includes the amounts below.	299,557.90		
Administrative refund amount	1,971.27		
Non-voted bond debt amount			**************************************
Other*			
Excess levies			
Gene Levy (n/a for distri	school Bond	nrichment (school Cap. pr stricts only)	Other levy*
Total certified levy			
request amount, which includes the			
amounts below.			
Administrative refund amount			
Other*			
*Examples of other levy types ma Examples of other amounts may a description when using the "oth	include levy error correction her" options.	or adjudicated refund	
Signature:	Date:	11/12/25	
To request this document in an a or call 360-705-6705. Teletype (T	lternate format, please comp	,	gov/AccessibilityReques



Levy Certification

Submit this document, or something similar, to the **county legislative authority on or before November 30** of the year preceding the year in which the levy amounts are to be collected.

Courtesy copy may be provided to the county assessor.

This form is not designed for the certification of levies under RCW 84.52.070.

l		
In accordance with RCW 84.52.	020 Tamara Sobjack	(Name),
CFO CFO	(Title), for Port of Bellinghan	***************************************
do hereby certify to the Whatco		me of county) County legislative authority
that the Commissioners		uncil, Board, etc.) of said district requests
that the following levy amounts		collection) as provided in the district's
	lowing a public hearing held on $11/$	***************************************
	owing a paone nearing neta on	(butte of public freating).
Regular levies		
Levy	General levy	Other levy*
Total certified levy request amount, which includes the amounts below.	7,913,819.31	
Administrative refund amount	42,584.31	
Non-voted bond debt amount		
Other*	***************************************	
Excess levies		
Levy (n/a fo	n eral Enrich or school Bond (sch cricts) district	ool Cap. project
Total certified levy request amount, which includes the		
amounts below.		
Administrative refund amount		
Other*		
	y include levy error correction or ac	nsportation, or construction levies. djudicated refund amount. Please include
Signature: <u>Jamara Sol</u>	2)(0)(L) Date: 11 24	12028
To request this document in an or call 360-705-6705. Teletype (the form <u>dor.wa.gov/AccessibilityRequest</u>



Levy Certification

Submit this document, or something similar, to the **county legislative authority on or before November 30** of the year preceding the year in which the levy amounts are to be collected.

Courtesy copy may be provided to the county assessor. /

This form is not designed for the certification of levies under RCW 84.52.070.

In accordance with RCW 84.52.02	Stephen Falk
Commissioner, Chair	(Name),
do hereby certify to the Whatcom	(Title), for Point Roberts Park and Recreation Dist. No. 1 (District name),
that the Commissioners	(Name of county) County legislative authority
	(Commissioners, Council, Board, etc.) of said district requests
that the following levy amounts b	district s
budget, which was adopted follow	ring a public hearing held on $11/04/2025$ (Date of public hearing).
Regular levies	•
Levy	General levy Other levy*
Total certified levy request amount, which includes the amounts below.	229,753.24
Administrative refund amount	1387.45
Non-voted bond debt amount	
Other*	
Excess levies	
Gene i Levy (n/a for s distric	chool Bond (school Cap. project
Total certified levy request amount, which includes the amounts below.	•
Administrative refund amount .	
Other*	
Examples of other amounts may in a description when using the "other and the base of the control	r include EMS, school district transportation, or construction levies. Include levy error correction or adjudicated refund amount. Please include er" options.
Signature:	Date: 1//12/25
	ernate format, please complete the form <u>dor.wa.gov/AccessibilityRequest</u>

(Name),

Page 1 of 1



Form 64 0100

In accordance with RCW 84.52.020, I

Levy Certification

Erika Barquist

Submit this document, or something similar, to the **county legislative authority on or before November 30** of the year preceding the year in which the levy amounts are to be collected.

Courtesy copy may be provided to the county assessor.

This form is not designed for the certification of levies under RCW 84.52.070.

Board Secretary	(Title), for South Whatcom Fire Authority		(District name),				
do hereby certify to the Whatcom	(Name of	<i>county)</i> County legis	slative authority				
that the Board of Fire Commissioners (Commissioners, Council, Board, etc.) of said district requests							
that the following levy amounts be collected in 2026 (Year of collection) as provided in the district's							
budget, which was adopted following a public hearing held on $\boxed{11/13/2025}$ (Date of public hearing).							
Regular levies							
Levy	General levy	Other levy*					
Total certified levy request amount, which includes the amounts below.	6,906,682.78						
Administrative refund amount	56,739.55						
Non-voted bond debt amount							
Other* Levy Error Correction	46,664.44						

Excess levies

Levy	General (n/a for school districts)	Bond	Enrichment (school districts only)	Cap. project	Other levy*
Total certified levy request amount, which includes the amounts below.		0.00			
Administrative refund amount		0.00			
Other*		0.00			

^{*}Examples of other levy types may include EMS, school district transportation, or construction levies.

Examples of other amounts may include levy error correction or adjudicated refund amount. Please include a description when using the "other" options.

Date: __

To request this document in an alternate format, please complete the form <u>dor.wa.gov/AccessibilityRequest</u> or call 360-705-6705. Teletype (TTY) users please dial 711.

REV 64 0100 (8/23/22)



Levy Certification

Submit this document, or something similar, to the **county legislative authority on or before November 30** of the year preceding the year in which the levy amounts are to be collected.

Courtesy copy may be provided to the county assessor.

This form is not designed for the certification of levies under RCW 84.52.070.

Executive Director	(Title), for Whatcom County Rural I	.ibrary District (District name)
do hereby certify to the Whatco		county) County legislative authorit
hat the Trustees		, -
		Board, etc.) of said district request
hat the following levy amount		ion) as provided in the district's
oudget, which was adopted foll	owing a public hearing held on 11/18/202	(Date of public hearing).
Regular levies		
Levy	General levy	Other levy*
Total certified levy request amount, which includes the	16,866,352.08	
amounts below. Administrative refund amount	64,962.37	
Non-voted bond debt amount		
Other*		
xcess levies		
Levy (n/a fo	neral Enrichment r school Bond (school	Cap. project Other levy*
	ricts) districts only)	
Total certified levy request amount,		
which includes the		
amounts below.		
Administrative refund		
amount		
Other*		
Examples of other levy types n	nay include EMS, school district transport	ation, or construction levies.
,	include levy error correction or adjudica	ted refund amount. Please include
description when using the "o	ther" options.	



Levy Certification

Submit this document, or something similar, to the county legislative authority on or before November 30 of the year preceding the year in which the levy amounts are to be collected.

Courtesy copy may be provided to the county assessor.

This form is not designed for the certification of levies under RCW 84.52.070.

In accordance with RCW 84.52.026), Randy	VanderHeide	20	(Name),	
Chairman Commissioner	(Title), for What	com County Fire Di	istrict #1	(District name),
do hereby certify to the Whatcom			(Name of	county) County le	gislative authority
that the Commissioners] (Commiss	sioners, Council, I	Board, etc.) of sai	d district requests
that the following levy amounts be	e collected	d in 2026] (Year of collect	rion) as provided i	n the district's
budget, which was adopted follow	ing a publ	ic hearing h	neld on 11-12-202	5 (Date of p	ublic hearing).
Regular levies					
Levy		General	levy	Other levy*	
Total certified levy request amount, which includes the amounts below.	2,713,6	68.48			
Administrative refund amount	12,085.	49	н үүүчүү жүүн макшин танастын кайтар ССС орч эн нөүсүүчүн ал	KSAL Trig BSS BBSS in sist of all BBSS CONTROL OF MICE AND ALL	одиция на выполняться на при
Non-voted bond debt amount	e had a late control control and an agreement and a second	морических в верхнять чество за виделуд <mark>анов</mark> ил	ng ay y groperopon ka welak you pirace agen noo ood sii aasen noo pealak ke kakan noo	TO THE PARTY OF TH	
Other*	отнет в тетреодения стойна в начент догат	elen-i-re 4 freshallstreetende fant fellestjoerstallstreeten e	anner en men en e	atentiferententen (in signi antian di alamento proprie signi propria depurgue e descripción de la sella apropri	en resemble er en sich der erst vertig als deutst statsmannen der de kommission des de der des einstellen deuts
Excess levies	econ her executive descriptions and the contractions are contracting and the contractions are contracted as a contraction and the contraction are contracted as a contracted as	erne nemonius etimorekologische Präsiphi (iki liferiti, eg	ennema menamentalerinaren eta kontrolokokokokokokokokokokokokokokokokokoko	entropartificati entroportionement della control dell'aria e a consecuta appropria a primini a dell'	interminanter-klass senderlogin, ou vij annor knoop op er vivil viveren en nortstelle vijnas.
Gener Levy (n/a for so distric	:hool	Bond	Enrichment (school districts only)	Cap. project	Other levy*
Total certified levy request amount, which includes the amounts below.					
Administrative refund amount					
Other*					
*Examples of other levy types may Examples of other amounts may in a description when using the Signature:	chronievy	error corre		ited refund amou	
To request this document in an alt or call 360-705-6705. Teletype (TT)	ernate for () users pl	mat, please	complete the fo	1	ccessibility8equest



Levy Certification

Submit this document, or something similar, to the **county legislative authority on or before November 30** of the year preceding the year in which the levy amounts are to be collected.

Courtesy copy may be provided to the county assessor.

This form is not designed for the certification of levies under RCW 84.52.070.

In accordance with RCV	M 94 E2 O2O	I lason Va	n der Veen	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,		(Name),	
Fire Chief	7 64.32.020,		L	om County Fire Di		······································	(District name),
do hereby certify to the	Whatcom	1111/0//					islative authority
that the Board of Fire Co			(Commissi	-		, -	district requests
that the following levy	amounts be	collected i	n 2026	(Year of collect	tion) as ¡	provided in	the district's
budget, which was ado				eld on 11/13/20	25	Date of pu	blic hearing).
Regular levies							
Levy			General	evv	Other	levv*	
Total certified levy recamount, which include amounts below.	-	418,532.3	ر بنسید				
Administrative refund	amount	1,914.64					
Non-voted bond debt	amount		**************************************	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	**************************************		
Other*						^{torn} ob pape some mental mental mental some commence of the some commence of the some some commence of the some commence of	
Excess levies							
Levy	General (n/a for sch districts)	00	Bond	Enrichment (school districts only)		. project	Other levy*
Total certified levy request amount, which includes the amounts below.							
Administrative refund amount							
Other*							
*Examples of other levy Examples of other amou a description when usin	ints may incl	ude levy e	rror correc	tion or adjudica	ted refu		
Signature:	<u> </u>			11/12/2025			d No. =
To request this docume or call 360-705-6705. Tel					rm <u>dor.v</u>	va.gov/Acc	<u>essibilityRequest</u>

Page 1 of 1



Form 64 0100

REV 64 0100 (8/23/22)

Levy Certification

Submit this document, or something similar, to the **county legislative authority on or before November 30** of the year preceding the year in which the levy amounts are to be collected.

Courtesy copy may be provided to the county assessor.

This form is not designed for the certification of levies under RCW 84.52.070.

		lacan	Van dar Van			
In accordance with RCV Fire Chief	N 84.52.020,	Harrier of the same of the sam	- Contraction of the last of t	tcom County Fire D	(Name),	(District name)
do hereby certify to the	Whatcom		<i>ie)</i> , for particular	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		(District name), gislative authority
that the Board of Fire Co	- to a contract to the contrac		1 (Commit	,	•	d district requests
			· [7	· · · · · ·	·
that the following levy					tion) as provided i	
budget, which was ado	pted followir	ng a pul	olic hearing	held on [11/13/20	(Date of p	ublic hearing).
Regular levies						
Levy			Genera	l levy	Other levy*	
Total certified levy recamount, which include amounts below.	-	3,359,	177.62			
Administrative refund	amount	16,618	3.24		бр_{анно} при достой на д	
Non-voted bond debt	amount		governo transferincia de la comunicación de la comu			
Other*						
Excess levies						
Levy	General (n/a for sch districts	iool	Bond	Enrichment (school districts only)	Cap. project	Other levy*
Total certified levy request amount, which includes the amounts below.						
Administrative refund amount						
Other*						
Examples of other levy Examples of other amou In description when using	ints may incl	ude lev	y error <mark>cor</mark> re	ection or adjudica	ited refund amour	
ignature:	V		Date:	17/13/2025	- Company of the Comp	
o request this docume or call 360-705-6705. Tel					rm <u>dor.wa.gov/Ac</u>	:cessibilityRequest



Levy Certification

Submit this document, or something similar, to the **county legislative authority on or before November 30** of the year preceding the year in which the levy amounts are to be collected.

Courtesy copy may be provided to the county assessor.

This form is not designed for the certification of levies under RCW 84.52.070.

In accordance with RCW 84.52.020,	Patty Markel (Name),
Finance Manager	(Title), for Whatcom County Fire Protection District 5 (District name),
do hereby certify to the Whatcom	(Name of county) County legislative authority
that the Whatcom County FPD 5	(Commissioners, Council, Board, etc.) of said district requests
that the following levy amounts be	collected in 2026 (Year of collection) as provided in the district's
budget, which was adopted following	ng a public hearing held on $11/13/2025$ (Date of public hearing).
Regular levies	
Levy	General levy Other levy*
Total certified levy request amount, which includes the amounts below.	1,235,000.00
Administrative refund amount	7,260.40
Non-voted bond debt amount	
Other*	
Excess levies	
Genera Levy (n/a for scl districts	hool Bond (school Cap. project
Total certified levy	
request amount,	
which includes the	
amounts below.	
Administrative refund amount	
amount	
Other*	
*Examples of other levy types may i	include EMS, school district transportation, or construction levies.

To request this document in an alternate format, please complete the form dor.wa.gov/AccessibilityRequest or call 360-705-6705. Teletype (TTY) users please dial 711.

Examples of other amounts may include levy error correction or adjudicated refund amount. Please include

Date:

a description when using the "other" options.



Levy Certification

Submit this document, or something similar, to the **county legislative authority on or before November 30** of the year preceding the year in which the levy amounts are to be collected.

Courtesy copy may be provided to the county assessor.

This form is not designed for the certification of levies under RCW 84.52.070.

in the second		l Ben B	ovko	MARKETTI OPPOSITE STATE	(2)	
In accordance with RCW	/ 84.52.020,				(Name),	
Fire Chief		(Titl	e), for what	com County Fire D	Pistrict No. 7	(District name),
do hereby certify to the				(Name of	<i>county)</i> County le	gislative authority
that the Board of Commi	ssioners	***************************************	(Commis.	sioners, Council,	Board, etc.) of sai	d district requests
that the following levy a	imounts be	collecte	ed in 2026	(Year of collec	ction) as provided	in the district's
budget, which was adop	ted followir	ng a pub	olic hearing l	neld on 11/13/20	(Date of p	public hearing).
Regular levies						
Levy			General	levγ	Other levy*	
Total certified levy req amount, which include amounts below.		11,307	7,052.21			
Administrative refund a	mount	88,204	.21			
Non-voted bond debt a	mount		NACO SITEMATAN ING AND		**************************************	**************************************
Other*						
Excess levies						
Levy	General (n/a for sch districts	iool ;	Bond	Enrichment (school districts only	Cap. project	Other levy*
Total certified levy request amount, which includes the amounts below.		27	77,200.00			
Administrative refund amount	-MATTING AND					
Other*						
*Examples of other levy Examples of other amou a description when using	nts may incl	ude lev	y error corre	ction or adjudic	ated refund amou	
Signature:	<u> </u>		Date:	11/13/	2025	
To request this documer or call 360-705-6705. Tel					orm <u>dor.wa.gov/A</u>	<u>ccessibilityRequest</u>



Levy Certification

RECEIVED

Submit this document, or something similar, to the county legislative authority on or before November 30 of the year preceding the year in which the levy amounts are to be collected.

Courtesy copy may be provided to the county assWHATCOM COUNTY

This form is not designed for the certification of levies use 184.52.070.

In accordance with RCW 84.52.02	Bill Hewett		(Name),	
Fire Chief	(Title), for Whatco	om County Fire Prote	ction Dist. 8] (District name),
do hereby certify to the Whatcom	County	(Name of cou	<i>inty)</i> County leg	gislative authority
that the Commissioners		oners, Council, Boo	ard, etc.) of said	district requests
that the following levy amounts b	e collected in 2026	(Year of collection	n) as provided in	n the district's
budget, which was adopted follow		eld on 11/13/2025	Date of pu	ıblic hearing).
Regular levies				
Levy	General l	evy I O	ther levy*	
Total certified levy request amount, which includes the amounts below.	1,255,000.00			
Administrative refund amount	45,458.62			
Non-voted bond debt amount				444444444444444444444444444444444444444
Other*				
Excess levies				
Gene Levy (n/a for s distric	school Bond	Enrichment (school districts only)	Cap. project	Other levy* M&O Levy
Total certified levy				1,550,000.00

Signature:	Date: <u>11 15 3</u> ~	150_
---	----------------------------	------

To request this document in an alternate format, please complete the form <u>dor.wa.gov/AccessibilityRequest</u> or call 360-705-6705. Teletype (TTY) users please dial 711.

REV 64 0100 (8/23/22)

request amount, which includes the amounts below.

amount

Administrative refund

^{*}Examples of other levy types may include EMS, school district transportation, or construction levies.

Examples of other amounts may include levy error correction or adjudicated refund amount. Please include a description when using the "other" extions.



Other*

Signature:

a description when using the "other" options.

or call 360-705-6705. Teletype (TTY) users please dial 711.

In accordance with RCW 84.52.020, I

Levy Certification

RECEIVED

(Name).

Submit this document, or something similar, to the **county legislative authority on or before November 30** of the year preceding the year in which the levy amounts are to be collected.

Courtesy copy may be provided to the county assessor WHATCOM COUNTY

This form is not designed for the certification of levies under RCW 84.52.070.

District Secretary		(Title), for Wh	atcom County Fire D	istrict 11] (District name),
do hereby certify to the	Whatcom		***************************************		gislative authority
that the Board of Commi		(Comm	nissioners, Council,	Board, etc.) of sai	d district requests
that the following levy	amounts be	collected in 2026	(Year of collec	tion) as provided i	in the district's
budget, which was ado				25 (Date of p	ublic hearing).
Regular levies					
Levy		Gene	ral levy	Other levy* EM	S
Total certified levy req amount, which include amounts below.		609,824.76		115,404.57	
Administrative refund	amount	7,884.57		1,491.89	
Non-voted bond debt a	amount	9.45(4):111111111111111111111111111111111111			eridenti duskan program verideli (1, 1, 2, 2, 2, 2, 2, 3, 3, 3, 3, 3, 3, 3, 3, 3, 3, 3, 3, 3,
Other*					
Excess levies					
Levy	General (n/a for sch districts	ool <mark>Bond</mark>	Enrichment (school districts only	Cap. project	Other levy*
Total certified levy request amount, which includes the amounts below.					
Administrative refund amount					

Lisa R Lish

REV 64 0100 (8/23/22) Page 1 of 1

To request this document in an alternate format, please complete the form dor.wa.gov/AccessibilityRequest

_ Date: 11- 6-2025

*Examples of other levy types may include EMS, school district transportation, or construction levies. Examples of other amounts may include levy error correction or adjudicated refund amount. Please include



REV 64 0100 (8/23/22)

Levy Certification

Received by Whatcom County Council 10/17/2025

Submit this document, or something similar, to the **county legislative authority on or before November 30** of the year preceding the year in which the levy amounts are to be collected.

Courtesy copy may be provided to the county assessor.

This form is not designed for the certification of levies under RCW 84.52.070.

					AND THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPER	
In accordance with RCW	84.52.020,				(Name),	
Secretary		(Title),	for Whatco	m County Fire Pi	otection District 1	(District name),
do hereby certify to the	Whatcom			(Name of	county) County I	egislative authority
that the Commissioners			(Commissio	oners, Council,	Board, etc.) of sa	aid district requests
that the following levy a	mounts be	collected	in 2026	(Year of collect	tion) as provided	in the district's
budget, which was adop				ld on 10/14/25	(Date of	public hearing).
Regular levies						
Levy			General l	evy	Other levy*	
Total certified levy requamount, which include amounts below.		2,275,00	0.00			
Administrative refund a	imount	8,144.48				
Non-voted bond debt a	mount		***************************************			
Other*	***************************************			the section of the se	**************************************	
Excess levies						
Levy	Genera (n/a for sch districts	nool	Bond	Enrichment (school districts only	Cap. projec	Other levy*
Total certified levy request amount, which includes the amounts below.				·		
Administrative refund amount			70-932-129-1			
Other*						
*Examples of other levy Examples of other amou a description when using Signature: To request this docume	ints may inc g the "other <i>Madam</i> nt in an alte	lude levy " options rnate forr	error correct Date: _ mat, please 6	tion or adjudic 10/14/202 complete the fo	ated refund amo	ount. Please include
or call 360-705-6705. Te	letype (TTY) users ple	ease dial 71	1.		

Page 1 of 1



Levy Certification

RECEIVED

Submit this document, or something similar, to the **county legislative** authority on or before November 30 of the year preceding the work in which the levy amounts are to be collected.

Chairman, Commissionere		(Title), fo	Whatcom C	ounty EMS Taxi	ng District 16	(District name,
do hereby certify to the [Nhatcom Cou			7	<i>unty)</i> County leg	islative authorit
hat the Commissioners			Commissione	rs, Council, Bo	ard, etc.) of said	district request
hat the following levy an	nounts be co	ollected in	2026 (Ye	ear of collectio	n) as provided ir	the district's
oudget, which was adopt				on Novr 13,202	6 (Date of pu	blic hearing).
Regular levies						
Levy			General levy		Other levy*	
Total certified levy requ amount, which includes amounts below.	3	74,703.91				
Administrative refund ar	mount	187.92				
Non-voted bond debt ar	nount					
Other*						
Excess levies						
	General (n/a for scho districts)	ool B	ond	Enrichment (school listricts only)	Cap. project	Other levy*
Total certified levy request amount, which includes the amounts below.						
Administrative refund amount						
Other*						
*Examples of other levy t Examples of other amour a description when using	nts may inclu	ide levy er		n or adjudicat		

REV 64 0100 (8/23/22) Page 1 of 1

or call 360-705-6705. Teletype (TTY) users please dial 711.



Levy Certification

Received by Whatcom County Council 11.14.2025

Submit this document, or something similar, to the **county legislative authority on or before November 30** of the year preceding the year in which the levy amounts are to be collected.

Courtesy copy may be provided to the county assessor.

This form is not designed for the certification of levies under RCW 84.52.070.

]	
In accordance with RCW 84.52.020			(Name),	_
Chairman, Commissioner	(Title), for Whatom	County Fire Taxing Di	istrict 16] (District name),
do hereby certify to the What com	County	(Name of count	ty) County leg	gislative authority
that the Commissioners		ners, Council, Board	d, etc.) of said	district requests
that the following levy amounts be	collected in 2026	(Year of collection) a	as provided ii	n the district's
budget, which was adopted follow		d on Nov. 13, 2025] (Date of pu	ublic hearing).
Regular levies				
Levy	General le	vy Oth	er levy*	
Total certified levy request amount, which includes the amounts below.	302,787.38			
Administrative refund amount	762.04			AND THE REAL PROPERTY OF THE P
Non-voted bond debt amount			MATERIAL PROPERTY OF THE PROPE	territo de Manamana de La Carlo de Mandre (par un un un minimo de Manamana a contra
Other*				
Excess levies				
Gene Levy (n/a for s distric	chool Bond	Enrichment (school districts only)	Cap. project	Other levy*
Total certified levy				
request amount,				
which includes the				
amounts below.		WARF,,,,,,		***************************************
Administrative refund				
amount			The state of the s	
Other*				
*Examples of other levy types ma	y include EMS, school di	strict transportation	n, or constru	ction levies.

To request this document in an alternate format, please complete the form dor.wa.gov/AccessibilityRequest or call 360-705-6705. Teletype (TTY) users please dial 711.

Examples of other amounts may include levy error correction or adjudicated refund amount. Please include

REV 64 0100 (8/23/22)

Signature: //

a description when using the "other" options.



Levy Certification

Submit this document, or something similar, to the **county legislative authority on or before November 30** of the year preceding the year in which the levy amounts are to be collected.

Courtesy copy may be provided to the county assessor.

This form is not designed for the certification of levies under RCW 84.52.070.

In accordance with RCW 84.52.020,	ROBERT HOWERY	(Name),
DISTRICT SECRETARY	(Title), for WHATCOM COUNTY FIRE D	OIST. 17 (District name)
do hereby certify to the WHATCOM	***************************************	unty) County legislative authority
that the WHATCOM COUNTY FIRE DIS	T.17 (Commissioners, Council, Bo	ard, etc.) of said district requests
that the following levy amounts be	***************************************	n) as provided in the district's
	ng a public hearing held on 11/13/2025	(Date of public hearing).
Regular levies		
Levy	General levy (Other levy* 0
Total certified levy request amount, which includes the amounts below.	780,447.00	
Administrative refund amount	2,958.40	
Non-voted bond debt amount		
Other*		
Excess levies		
Genera Levy (n/a for sol districts	nool Bond (school	Cap. project
Total certified levy request amount, which includes the amounts below.		
Administrative refund amount		
Other*		
Examples of other amounts may inc	include EMS, school district transportal lude levy error correction or adjudicate "options.	
a description when using the "øther		



Levy Certification

Submit this document, or something similar, to the **county legislative authority on or before November 30** of the year preceding the year in which the levy amounts are to be collected.

Courtesy copy may be provided to the county assessor.

This form is not designed for the certification of levies under RCW 84.52.070.

In accordance with RCW 84.52.020		(Name),
Fire Chief	(Title), for WCFPD 18	(District name),
do hereby certify to the Whatcom	(Name	e of county) County legislative authority
that the Commissioners	I	cil, Board, etc.) of said district requests
that the following levy amounts be	lana a	<i>llection)</i> as provided in the district's
budget, which was adopted followi		
Regular levies		
Levy	General levy	Other levy*
Total certified levy request amount, which includes the amounts below.	791,553.17	
Administrative refund amount	2,197.60	
Non-voted bond debt amount		
Other*		
Excess levies		
Genera Levy (n/a for scl districts	nool Bond (school	Cap. project
Total certified levy request amount, which includes the amounts below.		
Administrative refund amount		
Other*		
Examples of other levy types may i	lude levy error correction or adjud	dicated refund amount. Please include

REV 64 0100 (8/23/22)

Page 1 of 1



Form 64 0100

REV 64 0100 (8/23/22)

Levy Certification

Submit this document, or something similar, to the **county legislative authority on or before November 30** of the year preceding the year in which the levy amounts are to be collected.

Courtesy copy may be provided to the county assessor.

This form is not designed for the certification of levies under RCW 84.52.070.

			A-7-			
In accordance with RCW 84.5	2.020, 1				(Name),	\neg
SECRETARY		(Title), for	Whatcom Co	Fire Protect	ion Dist 19, GFR	(District name),
do hereby certify to the WHA	тсом			(Name of c	<i>ounty)</i> County le	gislative authority
that the COMMISSIONERS	~~~	(Cor	nmissioners	s, Council, B	oard, etc.) of said	d district requests
that the following levy amous	nts be co	ollected in 20	26 (Yea	r of collecti	on) as provided i	n the district's
budget, which was adopted for	ollowing	; a public hear	ring held or	11/18/202	5 (Date of p	ublic hearing).
Regular levies						
Levy		Ge	neral levy		Other levy*	
Total certified levy request amount, which includes the amounts below.		377,566.64				
Administrative refund amou	nt	3,264.29				
Non-voted bond debt amour	nt					
Other*						
Excess levies						
Levy (n/a	ieneral for scho istricts)	ool Bon	d	richment (school tricts only)	Cap. project	Other levy*
Total certified levy request amount, which includes the amounts below.						
Administrative refund amount						
Other*						
*Examples of other levy types Examples of other amounts m a description when using the Signature:	nay inclu "other"	ide levy error options.	correction Date:	or adjudica	ted refund amou	nt. Please include
To request this document in a or call 360-705-6705. Teletype	an altern	iate format, p users please o	lease comp lial 711.	lete the for	m <u>dor.wa.gov/A</u>	<u>ccessibilityReques</u>



Levy Certification

Submit this document, or something similar, to the **county legislative authority on or before November 30** of the year preceding the year in which the levy amounts are to be collected.

Courtesy copy may be provided to the county assessor.

This form is not designed for the certification of levies under RCW 84.52.070.

In accordance with RCW 84.52.020), Jason Van der Veen	(Name),
Fire Chief	(Title), for Whatcom County	Fire District #21 (District nan
do hereby certify to the Whatcom	(Na	me of county) County legislative autho
that the Board of Fire Commissioner	(Commissioners, Co	uncil, Board, etc.) of said district reque
that the following levy amounts be	e collected in 2026 (Year of	collection) as provided in the district's
budget, which was adopted follow	ing a public hearing held on 11/	(Date of public hearing).
Regular levies		
Levy	General levy	Other levy*
Total certified levy request amount, which includes the amounts below.	7,411,332.07	
Administrative refund amount	136,372.98	
Non-voted bond debt amount		
Other*		
Excess levies		
Genera Levy (n/a for so district	hool <mark>Bond</mark> (sch	ool Cap. project
Total certified levy request amount, which includes the amounts below.		
Administrative refund amount		
Other*		
, , , , ,	lude levy error correction or ad	nsportation, or construction levies. Judicated refund amount. Please inclu



Levy Certification

Submit this document, or something similar, to the **county legislative authority on or before November 30** of the year preceding the year in which the levy amounts are to be collected.

Courtesy copy may be provided to the county assessor.

This form is not designed for the certification of levies under RCW 84.52.070.

In accordance with PCM/04	F2 020 I	wayne johnso	n	(4/=====)	
In accordance with RCW 84. 1st commissioner	.52.020, 1	<u> </u>	cemetery district 11	(Name),	(District name)
do hereby certify to the wha	atcom			f county) County le	
that the comm		(Cor	nmissioners, Council,	, Board, etc.) of sai	d district requests
that the following levy amou	unts be co	llected in 20	(Year of colle	ction) as provided i	in the district's
budget, which was adopted	following	a public hear	ring held on	(Date of p	ublic hearing).
Regular levies					
Levy		Ge	neral levy	Other levy*	
Total certified levy request amount, which includes the amounts below.		9,938.63	· ·		
Administrative refund amou	unt	L0.97			
Non-voted bond debt amou	ınt			***************************************	
Other*					
Excess levies					
Levy (n/a	General a for scho districts)	ol Bon e	Enrichmen d (school districts only	Cap. project	Other levy*
Total certified levy	•				
request amount, which includes the amounts below.					
Administrative refund amount					
Other* *Examples of other levy type	s may inc	lude EMS sel	hool district transpor	rtation or constru	tion levies

Signature: Mayne James Date: 12-1-25

To request this document in an alternate format, please complete the form dor.wa.gov/AccessibilityRequest or call 360-705-6705 Teletyne (TTY) users please dial 711

a description when using the "other" options.

Examples of other amounts may include levy error correction or adjudicated refund amount. Please include



Levy Certification

Submit this document, or something similar, to the **county legislative authority on or before November 30** of the year preceding the year in which the levy amounts are to be collected.

Courtesy copy may be provided to the county assessor.

This form is not designed for the certification of levies under RCW 84.52.070.

	and Lies	sica Engholm			
In accordance with RCW 84.52 Sexton/Secretary) #1	(Name),	1
do hereby certify to the Whatc		itle), for WCCI		county) County leg	(District name), gislative authority
that the Commissioners		(Commis.	sioners, Council, E	Board, etc.) of said	I district requests
that the following levy amount	s be collec	ted in 2026	Year of collect	ion) as provided i	n the district's
budget, which was adopted fol			neld on 11/10/202	5 (Date of p	ıblic hearing).
Regular levies					
Levy		General	levy	Other levy*	
Total certified levy request amount, which includes the amounts below.	2,30	0.00			
Administrative refund amount	4.29				
Non-voted bond debt amount	0.00	0.00			
Other*					
Excess levies					
Levy (n/a fo	neral or school ricts)	Bond	Enrichment (school districts only)	Cap. project	Other levy*
Total certified levy request amount, which includes the amounts below.					
Administrative refund amount					
Other*			,	-	
*Examples of other levy types n Examples of other amounts may a description when using the "o	/ include le	evy error corre	ection or adjudica	ted refund amour	
Signature:	- 2/(12/1/25		
To request this document in an or call 369-705-6705. Teletype (alternate : TTY) users	format, please s please dial 71	complete the for 1.	m <u>dor,wa,gov/Ac</u>	<u>cessibilityRequest</u>